
District I
1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs. NM 88240 
Ciilli£.Uj
811 S. First St., Anesia. NM 88210 
District Hi
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr„ Santa Fe. NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141 
Revised August 8. 2011

Submit i Copy to appropriate District Office in 
accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR_______________ Initial Report Q Final Report

Name of Company Oxy Permian Contact Tony Aguilar
Address 1017 W. Stanolind Road Telephone No. (575) 397-8251
Facility Name NHU Satellite #24 Trunk Line Facility Type Satellite/Injeclion Trunk Line

Surface Owner | Mineral Owner API No.30-025-05488(nearesl well)

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feel from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County

J 24 I8S 37E Lea County. NM

Latitude

NATURE

Longitude

OF RELEASE
Type of Release Produced Water Volume of Release 22 bbls Volume Recovered 20 bbls
Source of Release Corroded 4” steel injection tine Date and Hour of Occurrence 

01/21/2014® 9:00 am
Date and Hour of Discovery

Was Immediate Notice Given?
O Yes □ No O Not Required

If YES, To Whom?
Geoffrey Lcking, NMOCD

By Whom? Tony Aguilar Date and Hour 01/21/2014 @ 11:57 am
Was a Watercourse Reached?

□ Yes Q No
If YES. Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*

A corroded 4" steel injection line leaked 22 bbls of produced water onto the ground. 20 bbls of produced water were recovered via vacuum truck and the 
line was replaced or repaired.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

The area affected was approximately 5' x 5' on location. Remediation will be completed in accordance with a plan approved by NMOCD.

1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understa 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective act 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” d 
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contain 
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report docs not 
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

id that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
ons for releases which may endanger 
oes not relieve the operator of liability

10VED
Expiration Date:

Signature^----?\vjyl i APPI
Appr

Printed Name: Ton^ Aguilar

Title: HES Specialist
Approval Date: U U 1

E-mail Address: Raymond_Aguilar@oxy.com Conditions of Approval: Attached Q

Date: Phone (575)397-8251
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

(i£f 4^1
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Oxy NHU Satellite #24 Trunk Line

County Unit Letter Section Township Range
Lea 24 18S 37E
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f^CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240

April 01, 2014

Cliff Brunson

BBC International, Inc.

P.O. Box 805 

Hobbs, NM 88241

RE: NHU SAT #24

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 03/28/14 11:00.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited dirough Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation 
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by 
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at 

www.tceo.texas.Qov/field/oa/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Adds (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (VI, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original 
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager
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OCARDINAL
Laborato ries

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM BB240

Analytical Results For:
BBC International, Inc.

Oiff Brunson

P.0. Box 805

Hobbs NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 397-0397

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location:

03/28/2014 

04/01/2014 

NHU SAT #24 

NONE GIVEN 

HOBBS, NM

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By:

03/27/2014

Soil

Cool 8i Intact 

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: SP 1 @ SURFACE (H400928-01)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 320 16.0 04/01/2014 ND 400 100 400 0.00

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 2 FT (H400928-02)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B______________________mg/kg____________ Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 256 16.0 04/01/2014 ND 400 100 400 0.00

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 4 FT (H400928-03)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 32.0 16.0 04/01/2014 ND 400 100 400 0.00

Sample ID: SP 2 @ SURFACE (H400928-04)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 400 16.0 04/01/2014 ND 400 100 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories *=Acoredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Uatrtity and Damage*. C*rt»n«rs RBbCty vtd dent * remedy ter my dun anting, whdtrmr oesed m coronet or ton. sft* be limed to Ore amount paid by dent lot anatyse*. 4fl deem, nckxftng 9mm ter wegiguca and

any ottrer cause amaooever shad be deemed waived unless made m wnong and recemd by Carderal w«Mn derty (3b) days alter completion of Ac apptcitte same*. In no event shed Carte* be labia ter modem* or consequential damages,

mdudtea wdtrout Imooon. buuress rntsmotians, tea at use, or toss of profits named by cfent, a subsidenes, sdteates or successor* ineng out of or retotad to As performance of At services hereunder by CteteneL regarteess of vAeAer such 

claim a based upon any of Ae above stated reasons or otnervese. Read's -elate arty to Ae samples tecnoAed above. Ttes report snal not ba reproduced except m M vett written approval of Cart nil laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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OCARDI
Laborato ries

PHONE (57S) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
BBC International, Inc.

Oiff Brunson

P.0. Box 805

Hobbs NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 397-0397

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location:

03/28/2014 

04/01/2014 

NHU SAT #24 

NONE GIVEN 

HOBBS, NM

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By:

03/27/2014

Soil

Cool Ik Intact 

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: SP 2 @ 2 FT (H400928-05)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD

592 16.0 04/01/2014 ND 400 100 400 0.00

Qualifier

Sample ID: SP 2 @ 3 FT (H400928-06)
Chloride, SM4S00CI-B _______ mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 43.0 16.0 04/01/2014 ND 400 100 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PlCASC NOTV: MM*y and Damages. CenfnaTs habity and dwnt'i exclusive remedy roc any dawn an*ng, whether based n contract or tort. thal t>e limned to toe amount paid by ebant tor analyses. Ml dams, including those tor negtgance and

any other cause whatsoever shell be deemed waned unless made in wrtang and racanad by Canbnal wnhm thirty (30) days alter completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be table tor modenul or consequential damages,

•ndutong. without kflMaoon. Dusmess interruptions, lou of use, or loss of profits incurred by dent, its Bubadunes, affihatet or successors anang out of or related to the pertormonce of toe semces hereunder by Cartonii regandass of whether such 

claim « based upon any of the above stated reasons or othsrwse. Rasuts route only to the semcm idenbhad above. Ttvs report shad not be reproduced escape m M veto vmttan approval of Card** Laboratenes.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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fVCARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

NO Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

«»» Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500Q-B does not require samples be received at or below 6“C 

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PHASE NOTE: uobd*y and Damages. Can»nall boMty and OenTi euJusr* remedy for any dam anting, whether based ft contract or tort, the! be kmoo to tM amount pad by Oant for anatytes. M dam, ndudbtg thou for negkgma and

any otto cause whatsoever shad be deemed waved urteu made m wrong and receered fry Cardnal wdNn dwty (SO) days after comptebon of the apcfKaOte service. In no event shad Odmal bo kobta tor modantd or consequential damages.

claim it Dated upon any of die above dated reasons or otherwise. Mtufts relate onty to me sampaee drew above. Ties report snal not be reproduced e.cept m todwtfh wnttan approval of Cwdmal Laboratories.

| Page 4 of 5

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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